

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Milwaukee Mile at Wisconsin State Fair Park Tess Kerksen, Director of Public Relations 414.588.1659 | tess.kerksen@wistatefair.com

## TICKET SALE FOR SNAP-ON MILWAUKEE MILE 250 BEGINS TOMORROW

Two weeks packed with ticket sales kick off on Thursday

**WEST ALLIS, Wis.** – **March 5, 2025** – The excitement for the race has been building as fans await the opportunity to secure tickets to the August race weekend. This two-day event will include the second-to-last race of the NTT INDYCAR SERIES season, along with a highly competitive INDY NXT by Firestone race showcasing the rising stars of the sport. In addition to action on the track, the electric Free Fan Zone built for race fans and Milwaukee Mile enthusiasts alike returns.

Beginning tomorrow, Thursday, March 6 at 10 a.m. CT, 2024 Weekend Passholders will have the first opportunity to purchase 2025 Weekend Passes locking in the exact same seats that they purchased for the 2024 race weekend. This Weekend Passholder exclusive renewal period begins tomorrow at 10 a.m. CT and will run through Wednesday, March 12 at 11:59 p.m. CT.

On Thursday, March 13 at 10 a.m. CT, race fans who purchased Saturday and/or Sunday tickets in 2024 will be invited to an exclusive pre-sale to secure tickets before the public. The 2024 Ticketholder Pre-Sale will run through Monday, March 17 at 11:59 p.m.

The public will be able to secure their seats in the Grandstands beginning on Tuesday, March 18 at 10 a.m. CT. As the second-to-last race of the season plays a pivotal role in the championship chase, tickets will be in high demand as drivers fight for every last point.

In addition to Weekend Passes and Single Day Tickets, Garage Passes, Infield Camping and parking will also be available for purchase during all sales. Etix, accessed through <u>WiStateFair.com</u>, is the only authorized ticket seller for the Milwaukee Mile at Wisconsin State Fair Park. Additionally, the <u>State Fair Ticket Office</u> will be open during select hours for in-person sales and purchase support.

As part of Wisconsin State Fair Park's mission to serve the community, we're excited to expand the Free Fan Zone by adding more interactive experiences, VIP opportunities, programming for all ages to bring fans an unforgettable race weekend. Whether you're a lifelong fan or introducing the next generation to the historic Milwaukee Mile, there will be something for everyone, not only on race Sunday in the Grandstands, but all weekend long. All the details about the Free Fan Zone will be revealed in the coming months. Stay up to date on all things Milwaukee Mile <u>here</u>.

The Milwaukee Mile is the oldest continuously operating motor speedway in the world. It was built as a privately owned horse track in 1876 and hosted its first automobile race in 1903. In 1891, the Agricultural Society of Wisconsin purchased a parcel of land, including the track, which became the permanent location of the annual Wisconsin State Fair. Many historic racing moments took place at the Milwaukee Mile, and auto racing icon A.J. Foyt competed in more races at the legendary oval than any other facility. Wisconsin State Fair Park is a year-round entertainment venue hosting hundreds of events and meetings annually throughout the four seasons, including the annual Wisconsin State Fair, presented by UScellular. The Wisconsin State Fair takes place for 11-days each year and annually welcomes an average of one million visitors to experience the state's largest agriculture showcase as well as a plethora of food, shopping, rides, games, and entertainment. The State Fair Park is home to the Exposition Center, Tommy G. Thompson Youth Center, Milwaukee Mile Speedway, Wisconsin Products Pavilion, and many other facilities. Visit <u>WiStateFair.com</u> for more details.